33662Y003

101102724

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

ma

Guido Cartoni

7-14-99

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

CARTONI S.p.A. No. 33/B, Via di Portonaccio 00159 Rome

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: July 5, 1999

4A. Patent Application No.(s):

ITALY

Application execution date: July 5, 1999

09/352,884

4B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Intellectual Property Group 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036

202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing:

Signature:

Richard G. Young, Rev. No. 20,628

Date: July 14, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010112 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I, Guido CARTONI
	hainvented certain new and useful improvements in
	Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, CARTONI S.p.A.
	No.33/B, Via di Portonaccio - 00159 ROMA(Italy) i
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TEN Dollars (\$ 10,00
	to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	CARTONI S.p.A.
	• the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
	as fully set forth and described in the:
ete	(a) specification prepared and executed byme on the 5th day ofJuly, 19_9
plic ding	
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	held and enjoyed by the saidCARTONI_S_p.A
	forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto setmy hand and affix seal at
	this 5th day of July A.D. 19 99 (SEAL)

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.